
 

 

BARNWELL PARISH COUNCIL 
All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a Meeting of Barnwell Parish Council to be held at 
Barnwell Village Hall on Tuesday September 19th 2023 commencing at 7.00pm to transact the business below. 
 

Dated September 12th 2023    Signed:  
Nicola Phillips – Clerk to Barnwell Parish Council   

54 High Street, Ringstead NN14 4DA   Tel: 07562372430 
Email: barnwellparishclerk@gmail.com Website: barnwellparishcouncil.org.uk 

 

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED  
 

AGENDA 
23/09/713 To receive and approve apologies for absence.  
 

23/09/714  Public participation session.  (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a 

maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should 
address their representations through the chairman of the meeting). 

 

23/09/715 To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to business on the 
agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of 

a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of 

that item of business). 
 

23/09/716  To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday July 18th 2023. 
 

23/09/717  To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only  
 
 

23/09/718  To receive a report from any North Northamptonshire Councillor present 
 

23/09/719  To receive and approve the Balance of Accounts/Bank Reconciliation 
 

23/09/720  To examine and approve the Bank Statements 
 

23/09/721  To approve and authorise payments of the following invoices 
 

 
 

23/09/722 To resolve that the Council in accordance with its powers under section 137 and 139 of the Local 
   Government Act 1972, should incur the following expenditure which in the opinion of the Council, is  
  in the interests of the area or its inhabitants and will benefit them in a manner commensurate with 
  the expenditure: Poppy wreath to commemorate Remembrance Day amount to be confirmed 
 

23/09/72 3 To resolve to pay the Clerk for the eight excess hours worked in the year 2022/23 
 

23/09/724 To review the budget and make any adjustments that are necessary  
 

23/09/725 To note the half yearly internal finance checks carried out by Cllr De Bock 
 

23/09/726 To consider and resolve the council’s response to planning applications listed below plus any other  
  planning applications advised by North Northamptonshire Council and available on its website 
   between the circulation of this agenda and the meeting to which it pertains.  

 

Ref No. Paid by Payee Item  (* includes VAT at 20%) Amount VAT  Power 
040.23/24 BAC 9 NCALC Civility & Respect Training Part 1 £16.80 £2.80 LGA 1972 s111 

041.22/23 100803 N A Phillips July expenses £30.46 £0.00 LGA 1972 s111 

042.22/23 100803 N A Phillips August expenses £17.32 £0.00 LGA 1972 s 111 

043.22/23 100804 N A Phillips September salary £301.19 £0.00 LGA 1972 s112 

044.22/23 100805 N A Phillips October salary £301.19 £0.00 LGA 1972 s112 

045.22/23 
BAC 8 

Turney Landscapes 
Urban highway grass mowing – August 
9th (S136) 6/7 (inv 22469) 

£239.33 
£39.89 LGA 1972 s136 

046.22/23 BAC 9 Turney Landscapes 
Urban highway grass mowing – 
September ?? (S136) 7/7 (inv ??) 

£239.33 
£39.89 LGA 1972 s136 

047.23/24 DD5 NPower 
Streetlighting (unmetered supply) - 
01.07.2023 - 30.09.2023 

£TBC 
£TBC PCA 1957 s3 

048.23/24 100806 N A Phillips Tree ID Tags £17.99 £3.00 LGA 1972 s124 

049.23/24 100806 N A Phillips 20 is plenty stickers £18.00 £0.00 H’ways 1980 s96 

050.23/24 BAC 10 Inkwell Printing Rec Field sign £80.40 £13.40 LGA 1972 s124 

051.23/24 BAC 11 PKF Littlejohn LLP External Audit 2022/23 £252.00 £42.00 LGA 1972 s 111 
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  NE/23/00863/FUL | Pool House Conversion into an Annexe and Pool Infill at Whitefriars Main Street 
  Barnwell Peterborough PE8 5PU 

 

  NE/22/00151/FUL Hybrid Planning Application: Full permission sought for the demolition of all existing  
  buildings and structures and the re-alignment of an existing farm track; site infrastructure works,  
  including groundworks, strategic landscaping and creation of development plateaus; and construction  
  of a storage and distribution unit (Unit 01) (Use Class B8) with ancillary offices (Use Class E), including  
  access, parking, servicing, landscaping and associated infrastructure. 
  Outline permission sought for the construction of industrial distribution space (Use Class B8) with 
   ancillary offices (Use Class E). All matters reserved except for site access. Land East of Halden’s 
  Parkway Thrapston 

 

23/09/727 To note planning decisions made by NNC 
 

23/09/728 To discuss and resolve whether to support the campaign against the development of the proposed 
Kettering Energy Park 

 

23/09/729 To receive information from Cllr L Mailey on utilising Google/Gmail features to enable Cllrs to 
  communicate more efficiently 

 

23/09/730 To receive a report from Cllr Wise on the possible Community Housing 
 

23/09/731 To receive a report from Cllr Wise on issues concerning the highways.  
 

23/09/732 To receive a report from Cllr Herring - Police Liaison Representative & Neighbourhood Watch 

 

23/09/733 To receive a report from Cllr Soans on issues concerning public rights of way.  
 

23/09/734 To note the results of the weekly safety checks at the children’s playground, and Recreation Field and 
  to resolve what action to be taken 
 

23/09/735 To receive an update from Cllr Mailey and Cllr Brown on the visual speed indicator signs  
 

23/09/736 To receive an update on the installation of the traffic calming measures/village gates. 
 

23/09/737 To receive a report from Cllr Brown on issues around flooding and to resolve any action to be taken  
 

23/09/738 To receive a report from Cllr Forrest on issues concerning the village trees 
 

23/09/739 To receive an update from Cllr de Bock on the Community Orchard 
 

23/09/740 To receive an update on issues concerning the Recreation Field to including possible installation of a 
‘Monkey Challenge’ 

 

23/09/741 To give consideration to the role of Chairman for the year 2024 – 2025 
 

23/09/742 To receive a report from Cllr Mailey on possible measures to improving visibility to motorists at the 
crossroads outside the pub 

 

23/09/743 To receive an update on maintenance of the Council’s assets 
 

23/09/744 To approve and adopt the Pre-planning Application Policy 
 

23/09/745 To receive the results of consultation carried out by Cllr Herring re participate in the 80th Anniversary 
of the D-Day Landing commemorations 

 

23/09/746 To receive an update from Cllr Brown on CPR and Defibrillator training 
 

23/09/747 To receive an update from Cllr Wise on the CommMini Bus scheme 
 

23/09/748 To receive the results of the external audit for the year 2022/23 
 

23/09/749 Correspondence Parish on-line subscription now reduced to £30.00 
 

23/09/750 To confirm the date of the next meeting of the Parish Council as 21st November 2023 
 

23/09/751 To close the meeting  
 
 


